APR 29 1987

Japan Aircraft Maintenance (America), Inc. ATTN: Mr. K. Sugiura Vice President, General Manager 1018 80th Street, S.W. Everett, WA 98203

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated April 16, 1987, informing us of a change in Radiation Safety Officer.

It will be necessary to amend Materials License 46-23247-01E to reflect this change, for which an amendment fee of \$120 is required as specified in §170.31 (3H) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be sent to the Licensing staff for processing upon receipt of the fee. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 020161.

Sincerely,

For Glenda Jackson

License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
ARM/DAF R/F
LFMB R/F (2)
DW/RI/Japan Aircraft

8801280482 870730 NMSS LIC30 46-23247-01E PDR

> OFFICE: ARM/LFMB MG SURNAME: MMessier:rej DATE: 4/28/87

ARM/LFMB Xen GJackson 4/28/87



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON D. C 20555

BETWEEN: William O. Miller, Chief

License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

Regional License Section Material Licensing Branch FCMS, Office of Nuclear Material

Safety & Safeguards

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

18

<u>A.</u>	REGION MYS	
1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	
	Applicant/Licensee:	Japan Sir wyf Maintenance
	Application Dated:	1 4/16/87
	Control No.:	020161
	License No.:	46-23247-018
2.	FEE ATTACHED	
	Amount:	
	Check No.:	
3.	COMMENTS	
		Signed
		Date
В.	LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT	BRANCH
1,	Fee Category and Amount	: 34 (8/20)
2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:	
	Amendment	
	Renewal	[[하다] 이렇지 그 아이들도 다.
	License	
		Staned Mr. Mussey
		Date 5/14/87